

COMPUCOM

Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur –302022
(Rajasthan) (India)
Tel. 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02
Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905
Email: fin@compucom.co.in
CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

No.: CSL/BSE/NSE/CSE/22-23/

Date: - 11.11.2022

1) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
Maharashtra
Stock Code: 532339

(BY BSE LISTING CENTRE)

2) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.
Maharashtra
Stock Code: COMPUSOFT

(BY NSE NEAPS)

3) The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie
Kolkata: 700001
West Bengal
Stock Code: 13335

(BY E-MAIL)

Sub: Submission of newspaper Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copy of Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 published by the Company in Financial Express (English in all additions) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi) Newspaper on 11th November, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Compucom Software Limited

(Swati Jain)
Company Secretary
FCS: 8728

Encl: a/a



Vaidya Sane Ayurved Laboratories Limited

CIN: L73100PN1999PLC013509

Regd. Office: Fl. 5 1047, Shriram Bhawan, Shukrawar Peth Pune MH 411002 IN

Website: www.madhavbaug.org | E-mail: cs@madhavbaug.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated
		Half year Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2021
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	4,635.23	3,136.27	7,504.93	4,641.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.33	132.72	476.39	372.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.33	132.72	476.39	372.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.11	135.47	346.89	273.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	1,051.35	697.50	1,051.35	1,051.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,838.02	414.67	2,536.91	2,810.51
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	2.86	1.94	8.00	2.60
	(b) Diluted	2.86	1.94	8.00	2.60

Notes:

- The above mentioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November 2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited standalone & consolidated financial results for the half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the half year ended 30th September 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange Website- www.nseindia.com and on the company's website- www.madhavbaug.com
- Board of Directors in its meeting dated 10th November 2022, declared Interim Dividend at Rs. 0.25 per share (2.5%) for the members as on record date i.e. 18th November 2022
- Being a first year of consolidated financial statements comparative figures are not given.
- Key Financial Highlights**

Particulars	For Half year ended 30-09-2022	For Half year ended 30-09-2021	Growth (%)
Revenue From Operations	4,552.73	3,136.17	45.17%
EBITDA (Excluding other income)	444.65	260.95	70.41%
PAT	301.11	135.47	122.27%

For Vaidya Sane Ayurved Laboratories Limited

Rohit Sane
MD & CEO

Place: Thane

Date: 10th November 2022(Old) W/638 (New),
Thrissur - 680567.September 30 2022
Regulations, 2015]

(Amount Rs.in Lakhs)

Quarter ended September 30 2021	Year ended 31 March 2022
(Un-audited)	(Audited)
2,813.34	12,260.72
382.51	990.87
382.51	990.87
274.03	721.11
274.59	727.90
0,000.00	20,000.00
1,461.19	1,697.32
-	-
1,461.19	21,697.32
-	-
2.34	2.87
0.14	0.36
0.14	0.36
-	-
-	-
-	-

...les, whichever is applicable.
...the SEBI (Listing and Other
...of the Stock Exchange(s)

...inent disclosures have been

...if of the Board of Directors

V.P.Nandakumar
Chairman
(DIN No: 00044512)...i. 283/3 & 283/4,
...6, INDIA.

...\$200

...R ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Millions)

Half year ended	Quarter ended
--------------------	---------------

COMPUCOM

COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED

Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan) (India), Tel. 0141-2770131, Fax: 0141-2770335
Email: cs@compucom.co.in, Website: www.compucom.co.in, CIN:- L72200RJ1995PLC009798

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	1,074.90	2,091.65	1,061.77	1,171.73	2,233.35	1,148.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.86	162.98	402.31	85.10	177.85	423.55
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.36	261.48	402.31	183.60	276.35	423.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.17	188.02	277.19	142.84	203.76	298.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	132.91	199.50	274.26	148.58	215.21	296.22
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
	1. Basic :	0.16	0.24	0.35	0.17	0.25	0.37
	2. Diluted :	0.16	0.24	0.35	0.17	0.25	0.37

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website: Company's website: www.compucom.co.in, BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2022. (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Compucom Software Limited

Surendra Kumar Surana

Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

Place: Jaipur

Date: November 10, 2022

मेंट डीलस के साथ स्मॉल सिटीज आगे बढ़ रही नई होटल चेन्स

स की

प्री

ई, चॉइस होटल्स, प्रोटल्स, लैमन ट्री या डवलपर्स के डोमेस्टिक लेवल पे इस प्रकार से ल चेन मैनेजमेंट ।

जेएलएल के परीज में इन्डियन वनवरी-सितम्बर, गेथ देखी गई है। थ है। कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स हैं। टीयर टू और रों के आसपास । इसके मुकाबले इनिंग 36 प्रतिशत स की संख्या 36 है। गौरतलब है



कि देश में ब्राण्डेड होटल रुम्स की संख्या 150,000 है। जेएलएल होटल्स एंड हॉस्पिटैलिटी ग्रुप के

मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर के अनुसार पोस्ट कोविड यह ट्रेंड जोर पकड़ रहा है। मिड-मार्केट, बजट होटल कैटेगरीज में यह कनवर्जन ज्यादा देखा जा रहा है।

ओनर्स इन्डियन ब्राण्ड्स को पिक कर रहे हैं। इसका कारण यह है कि इन्डियन होटल ऑपरेटर्स प्रोडक्ट स्पेसिफिकेशन, एग्रीमेंट टर्म्स, फीस आदि को लेकर फ्लेक्जिबल हैं। अधिकांश होटल 40 से 60 कमरों वाले हैं। इन्हें इंटरनेशनल चेन साइन करने के लिए चुनती भी नहीं है।

सरोवर होटल्स एंड रिसॉर्ट्स के मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर के अनुसार आने वाले पांच वर्षों में 45 होटल उनकी पाइपलाइन में हैं। वे न्यू ओपनिंग और साइनिंग दोनों के लिए मजबूत हैं। चालू वर्ष में 10 नये होटल शुरू करने की योजना है। यह नये प्रोजेक्ट्स हैं और टीयर थ्री, टीयर फोर लोकेशंस पर होंगे। इन लोकेशंस पर वे डिमांड को बढ़ता देख रहे हैं, इसीलिए यहां के प्रति संजीदा हैं। इन एरियाज में ब्राण्डेड होटल्स की कमी है। इसलिए इस अधूरेपन को भरने का प्रयास किया जा रहा है। उनके अनुसार गोरखपुर को ही देखें तो यहां पर केवल दो ऐसे होटल हैं। ऐसे लोकेशंस से काफी क्वेरीज आ रही है, यहां पर 80 से 100 कमरों वाले होटल का स्कोप है। इन शहरों के लोग भी वेडिंग पर काफी पैसा खर्च करना चाहते हैं। डिमांड को पूरा करने के लिए विस्तार किया जा रहा है।

ट तीसरे त बढ़ा



स्मार्टफोन सेगमेंट (7,000 रुपये से 25,000 रुपये) में कंज्यूमर डिमांड मजबूत थी, इस प्राइस सेगमेंट में 79 फीसदी स्मार्टफोन्स को 2022 की तीसरी तिमाही में शिप किया गया था।

हालांकि, प्रीमियम स्मार्टफोन सेगमेंट (25,000 रुपये से 50,000 रुपये) और सुपर प्रीमियम स्मार्टफोन सेगमेंट (50,000 रुपये से 1,00,000 रुपये) में शिपमेंट में क्रमशः 9 प्रतिशत और 39 प्रतिशत (साल-दर-साल) की रेखी गई। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि मौजूदा आर्थिक माहौल और कमजोर उपभोक्ता को दर्शाते हुए समग्र फोन खंड में ट जारी है। 2जी और 4जी फोन में क्रमशः 21 फीसदी और 58 फीसदी (दर-साल) की गिरावट आई है।

कोर्टयाई बाय मैरियट ने तिरुचिरापल्ली में खोला होटल

चेन्नई/एजेंसी। हॉस्पिटैलिटी सेवा प्रदाता 'कोर्टयाई बाय मैरियट' ने अपनी विस्तार योजना को तेज करते हुए तिरुचिरापल्ली में नया होटल खोला है। तिरुचिरापल्ली में होटल खोलने वाला यह पहला अंतरराष्ट्रीय ब्रांड है और यह देश में यह उसका 24वां होटल होगा।

मैरियट इंटरनेशनल में दक्षिण एशिया क्षेत्र के लिए उपाध्यक्ष ने कहा कि इस संपत्ति का

कोर्टयाई बाय मैरियट में स्वागत करते हुए हमें प्रसन्नता हो रही है। यह देश में हमारा 24वां होटल और तिरुचिरापल्ली में अंतरराष्ट्रीय आतिथ्य ब्रांड का पहला केंद्र है। उन्होंने कहा कि तिरुचिरापल्ली में कंपनी का यह नया होटल देश में तेज विस्तार की उसकी यात्रा में एक अहम पड़ाव है और कंपनी नए एवं संभावनाओं से भरे बाजारों में उतर रही है।

COMPUCOM Software Limited

कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आर्द्रती: 14-15 ईपीआईपी, सीतापुरा, जयपुर-302022 (राजस्थान) (इण्डिया) फोन: 91-141-2770131, फैक्स: 91-141-2770335, ई-मेल: cs@compucom.co.in, वेबसाइट: www.compucom.co.in, CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही/ अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए गैर अंकेषित स्टैण्डएलॉन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार (रू. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैण्डएलॉन					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समेकित	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		गैर अंकेषित	गैर अंकेषित	गैर अंकेषित	गैर अंकेषित	गैर अंकेषित	गैर अंकेषित
1.	कुल आय	1,074.90	2,091.65	1,061.77	1,171.73	2,233.35	1,148.40
2.	कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	69.86	162.98	402.31	85.10	177.85	423.55
3.	कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	168.36	261.48	402.31	183.60	276.35	423.55
4.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	127.17	188.02	277.19	142.84	203.76	298.65
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	132.91	199.50	274.26	148.58	215.21	296.22
6.	समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य 2/- रु. प्रति का)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7.	पिछले वर्ष को लेखा परीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए गए अनुसार रिजर्व (पूर्व मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रू. 2/- प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद कराने के लिए)	0.16	0.24	0.35	0.17	0.25	0.37
		0.16	0.24	0.35	0.17	0.25	0.37

टिप्पणी: (1) उपरोक्त विवरण सभी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के वितरित प्रारूप का सार है। समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट बीएसई लिमिटेड: www.bseindia.com, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया: www.nseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.compucom.co.in पर उपलब्ध है। (2) 10 नवम्बर 2022 को आयोजित संबंधित मीटिंग में अंकेषण समिति ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेशक मण्डल ने उपरोक्त परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी है। कंपनी के संवैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा उनी की एक सीमित समीक्षा भी की गई है। (3) सेबी के विनियमन 33 (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के तहत आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार, वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही/ अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड के वित्तीय परिणामों का अंकेषण किया है। उक्त अवधि के लिए जारी की गई सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट में कोई योग्यता नहीं है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
वास्तव कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड
सुरेन्द्र कुमार सुराणा, प्रबन्ध निदेशक (DIN: 00340866)

स्थान: जयपुर
दिनांक: 10 नवम्बर, 2022